NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office									
,									
oarty: USHIKI KAISHA TA-SHI, PAN									
s) attached?									
⊠ W0									
C. Title of Application: <u>FUEL INJECTION CONTROL APPARATUS FOR DIRECT INJECTION TYPE</u> <u>INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE</u>									
nts involved: 1									
-0461 the total fee ).									
underpayment to									
ny is a true copy of									
7 - 1									

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0979

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  103	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  OLG 645  Attorney Decket Sa. 125272
	original document or copy thereof.
I. A. Name of conveying parties:  Hoji HONDA  Masahiko TERAOKA  Masanao IDOGAWA  Seiji HIROWATARI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached! ☐ Yes ☒ No	?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	☐Yes ☑No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
C) Other	
B. Execution Date: All) December 5, 2005	
4.  This document is being filed together with a new appl	lication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>FUEL INJECTION CONTI</u> <u>INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE</u>	ROL DEVICE OF IN-CYLINDER INJECTION TYPE
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and putents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>40.00</u> B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>1.74327</u>
Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment oricharge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	11303949
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.</li> </ol>	mution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: December 19, 2005  Sincluding cover sheet, attachments, and discument: 2
James A Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>December 19, 2005</u>
Joel Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	s including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0980

			ASSIGNME	NT			.,
		(1)	Koji HONDA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masahiko TERAOKA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masanao IDOGAWA				
		(4)	Sciji HIROWATARI				
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each unders o	e dollar (\$1.00) and	other go	od and valuable c	onsideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	UKI KAISHA			
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aicl	hi-ken, 471-8571 Jap	an	F	
		the en invent divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ilon, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates	United States of Antent including any agreement including any agreement including any agreement including the state of the	refica as rd all pri s), and s	defined in 35 U.S bylsional, non-pro ll Letters Patent, (	S.C. §100, in the visional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	FUEL INJECTION C	CONTROL A	PPAR	ATUS FOR	DIRECT
	Identification such as Title, Case		INJECTION TYPE I	NTERNAL C	OMB	USTION EN	GINE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor					
	·		tich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applicatio	n for pai	ent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative (1	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		. ,		
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
applicate any app the Assistant claims of reexamination satisfactoring identifies identified applications.	tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not a con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execution the obtainment of the control of the c	ate all papers necessary in connec- creof, or any patent or reissue app ng evidence and going forward wi ate all papers and documents and a cention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem	tion with any interfer lication based thereously the such interference, perform any act which I Property or similar to be necessary to obtate is issue any and all L and covenants that I cents in conflict here	rence we con in the control of the c	ich may be declar to invention, and to the necessary in con the stain or confirm be tents of the United the to convey a agrees that this a	red concerning to cooperate with uncection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is
	In witness whereof executs	ud hay th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	uosita tha wadaasiaa		-( <del>-</del> )	
Date	December 5, 2005		Inventor Signature	Z/A-7.5	) <del>///</del> /->2.1	Va.	/M#
Date	December 5, 2005		Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	- Profe	1 0	7	(SEAL)
Date	December 5, 2005		Inventor Signature _	masanao	Alace	<u>Le la corra-</u> a ura :	(SEAL)
Date	December 5, 2005		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			tari	(SEAL)
Date					, ,	-to be	(SEAL)
				•			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		- : - :	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		1 :		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature _				
neither,	This assignment should profe then it should be signed befor	rably be e at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi it two witnesses who also sign her	e: 		!	
Date	December 5, 2005		Witness	Takass		Kamase	
-	Dodombor 5 2005		**/:*	Mannes 71	. A	<del>1-1</del>	•

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0981